
City of Kettering
Bid Tabulations
02-124I Shroyer Road Improvements

Description: THE CITY OF KETTERING MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ARE PART OF THIS PROPOSAL AND MAY BE
REFERENCED FOR A MORE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS LISTED. RETURN ONE (1) FILLED-IN COPY OF THE
PROPERLY SIGNED PROPOSAL TOGETHER WITH THE EXCUTED FORMS.
PID No. 97897
Acct #5259-77750
PO #

Engineer's Estimate (1) Barrett Paving Materials
Inc. (2) John R. Jurgenson Co.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

Section 1: Kettering Section

0010 201-1100 EACH 8.00 $800.000 $6,400.00 $975.000 $7,800.00 $800.000 $6,400.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"

0020 202-2000 FOOT 609.00 $10.000 $6,090.00 $17.000 $10,353.00 $13.250 $8,069.25
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0030 202-3000 SF 8,505.00 $1.500 $12,757.50 $4.800 $40,824.00 $2.550 $21,687.75
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)

0040 202-5000 EACH 180.00 $7.000 $1,260.00 $8.000 $1,440.00 $5.000 $900.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

0050 254-1000 SY 34,798.00 $2.000 $69,596.00 $1.300 $45,237.40 $1.300 $45,237.40
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0060 255-1201 FOOT 110.00 $55.000 $6,050.00 $100.000 $11,000.00 $82.000 $9,020.00
9" CONCRETE JOINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

0070 255-1501 SF 500.00 $18.000 $9,000.00 $20.000 $10,000.00 $19.000 $9,500.00
9" CONCRETE PANEL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
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Engineer's Estimate (1) Barrett Paving Materials
Inc. (2) John R. Jurgenson Co.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

0080 304-1000 TON 350.00 $28.000 $9,800.00 $55.000 $19,250.00 $48.250 $16,887.50
AGGREGATE BASE

0090 407-2000 GAL 6,745.00 $3.500 $23,607.50 $2.500 $16,862.50 $2.000 $13,490.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0100 441-1100 TON 190.00 $66.000 $12,540.00 $90.000 $17,100.00 $95.000 $18,050.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")

0110 442-1000 TON 2,857.00 $78.000 $222,846.00 $70.000 $199,990.00 $86.000 $245,702.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A, (448), (1.5")

0120 442-2100 TON 1,905.00 $75.000 $142,875.00 $62.000 $118,110.00 $85.000 $161,925.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448)(1.0")

0130 608A-1000 SF 3,732.00 $5.000 $18,660.00 $4.800 $17,913.60 $5.000 $18,660.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0140 608A-2001 SF 817.00 $6.500 $5,310.50 $7.200 $5,882.40 $6.550 $5,351.35
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN

0150 608A-2061 SF 422.00 $6.000 $2,532.00 $7.700 $3,249.40 $6.550 $2,764.10
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN

0160 608A-3001 SF 3,534.00 $7.000 $24,738.00 $8.300 $29,332.20 $9.550 $33,749.70
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0170 608A-3083 SF 675.00 $40.000 $27,000.00 $19.250 $12,993.75 $18.700 $12,622.50
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN

0180 608A-3085 SF 60.00 $15.000 $900.00 $110.000 $6,600.00 $23.600 $1,416.00
RETROFIT DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN

0190 609-1051 FOOT 609.00 $35.000 $21,315.00 $31.000 $18,879.00 $27.550 $16,777.95
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0200 611-2810 EACH 20.00 $300.000 $6,000.00 $265.000 $5,300.00 $400.000 $8,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0210 611-2820 EACH 10.00 $650.000 $6,500.00 $700.000 $7,000.00 $800.000 $8,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2

0220 614-1001 LS 1.00 $29,579.500 $29,579.50 $29,000.000 $29,000.00 $40,911.550 $40,911.55
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN
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Engineer's Estimate (1) Barrett Paving Materials
Inc. (2) John R. Jurgenson Co.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

0230 621-1000 EACH 235.00 $25.000 $5,875.00 $23.350 $5,487.25 $20.600 $4,841.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED

0240 621-2000 EACH 14.00 $25.000 $350.00 $23.350 $326.90 $20.600 $288.40
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW

0250 621-3000 EACH 16.00 $25.000 $400.00 $23.350 $373.60 $20.600 $329.60
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE

0260 632-6300 EACH 10.00 $1,200.000 $12,000.00 $1,315.000 $13,150.00 $1,000.000 $10,000.00
DETECTOR LOOP

0270 644-1200 MILE 2.10 $3,000.000 $6,300.00 $1,000.000 $2,100.00 $750.000 $1,575.00
LANE LINE, 4"

0280 644-1500 MILE 0.05 $3,000.000 $150.00 $4,000.000 $200.00 $3,635.000 $181.75
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID

0290 644-1800 FOOT 2,575.00 $2.000 $5,150.00 $1.000 $2,575.00 $1.000 $2,575.00
CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"

0300 644-2100 FOOT 451.00 $6.000 $2,706.00 $4.500 $2,029.50 $4.500 $2,029.50
STOP LINE, 24"

0310 644-2200 FOOT 1,688.00 $3.000 $5,064.00 $2.250 $3,798.00 $2.500 $4,220.00
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

0320 644-2210 FOOT 162.00 $5.000 $810.00 $3.500 $567.00 $4.250 $688.50
CROSSWALK LINE, 24"

0330 644-2600 FOOT 48.00 $6.000 $288.00 $25.000 $1,200.00 $7.500 $360.00
YIELD LINE, 24"

0340 644-3000 EACH 30.00 $75.000 $2,250.00 $70.000 $2,100.00 $65.000 $1,950.00
LANE ARROW

0350 653-0300 TON 60.00 $40.000 $2,400.00 $40.000 $2,400.00 $45.000 $2,700.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH

0360 659-0100 SY 200.00 $3.000 $600.00 $2.000 $400.00 $3.000 $600.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING

0370 901-6362 EACH 30.00 $110.000 $3,300.00 $65.000 $1,950.00 $350.000 $10,500.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS

Section 2: Oakwood Section
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Engineer's Estimate (1) Barrett Paving Materials
Inc. (2) John R. Jurgenson Co.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

0380 202-2000 FOOT 845.00 $10.000 $8,450.00 $17.000 $14,365.00 $13.250 $11,196.25
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0390 202-3000 SF 4,300.00 $1.500 $6,450.00 $4.800 $20,640.00 $2.550 $10,965.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)

0400 202-5000 EACH 211.00 $7.000 $1,477.00 $8.000 $1,688.00 $5.400 $1,139.40
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

0410 202-3401 SY 1,612.00 $26.000 $41,912.00 $48.000 $77,376.00 $40.000 $64,480.00
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

0420 202-1100 EACH 1.00 $500.000 $500.00 $515.000 $515.00 $500.000 $500.00
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED

0430 203A-2001 CY 1,120.00 $50.000 $56,000.00 $49.000 $54,880.00 $33.700 $37,744.00
EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN

0440 254-1000 SY 33,738.00 $2.000 $67,476.00 $1.300 $43,859.40 $1.300 $43,859.40
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0450 255-1101 LF 1,500.00 $50.000 $75,000.00 $90.000 $135,000.00 $70.000 $105,000.00
7" CONCRETE JOINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

0460 255-1401 SF 500.00 $15.000 $7,500.00 $20.000 $10,000.00 $17.000 $8,500.00
7" CONCRETE PANEL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

0470 301-1000 TON 200.00 $65.000 $13,000.00 $118.000 $23,600.00 $80.000 $16,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE

0480 304-1000 TON 350.00 $28.000 $9,800.00 $55.000 $19,250.00 $48.250 $16,887.50
AGGREGATE BASE

0490 407-2000 GAL 6,005.00 $3.500 $21,017.50 $2.500 $15,012.50 $2.000 $12,010.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0500 441-1100 TON 740.00 $66.000 $48,840.00 $95.000 $70,300.00 $85.000 $62,900.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")

0510 442-1000 TON 2,264.00 $78.000 $176,592.00 $72.000 $163,008.00 $87.000 $196,968.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A, (448), (1.5")

0520 442-2100 TON 1,509.00 $75.000 $113,175.00 $64.000 $96,576.00 $86.000 $129,774.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448)(1.0")
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Engineer's Estimate (1) Barrett Paving Materials
Inc. (2) John R. Jurgenson Co.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

0530 452-1500 CY 45.00 $90.000 $4,050.00 $225.000 $10,125.00 $225.000 $10,125.00
NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C

0540 608A-1000 SF 3,900.00 $5.000 $19,500.00 $5.000 $19,500.00 $5.000 $19,500.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0550 608A-3001 SF 2,900.00 $7.000 $20,300.00 $8.500 $24,650.00 $9.550 $27,695.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0560 608A-3083 SF 355.00 $40.000 $14,200.00 $19.250 $6,833.75 $18.700 $6,638.50
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN

0570 609-1051 FOOT 845.00 $35.000 $29,575.00 $31.000 $26,195.00 $27.550 $23,279.75
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0580 609-1300 FOOT 4,150.00 $30.000 $124,500.00 $21.000 $87,150.00 $18.000 $74,700.00
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB

0590 611-2810 EACH 10.00 $300.000 $3,000.00 $265.000 $2,650.00 $400.000 $4,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0600 611-2820 EACH 7.00 $650.000 $4,550.00 $700.000 $4,900.00 $800.000 $5,600.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2

0610 611-2850 EACH 3.00 $800.000 $2,400.00 $1,800.000 $5,400.00 $1,800.000 $5,400.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, NEW OFFSET CONE, FRAME AND LID

0620 611-1831 EACH 22.00 $1,000.000 $22,000.00 $1,200.000 $26,400.00 $2,200.000 $48,400.00
CATCH BASIN REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

0630 611-1300 EACH 1.00 $1,800.000 $1,800.00 $2,200.000 $2,200.00 $4,100.000 $4,100.00
CATCH BASIN, KETTERING TYPE A

0640 614-1001 LS 1.00 $60,145.500 $60,145.50 $42,000.000 $42,000.00 $60,000.000 $60,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

0650 614-5001 EACH 2.00 $2,000.000 $4,000.00 $4,125.000 $8,250.00 $3,000.000 $6,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN

0690 623-1000 LS 1.00 $15,000.000 $15,000.00 $14,530.000 $14,530.00 $10,000.000 $10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

0700 625-3040 FOOT 180.00 $7.000 $1,260.00 $7.800 $1,404.00 $6.000 $1,080.00
CONDUIT, 4", 725.05
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Engineer's Estimate (1) Barrett Paving Materials
Inc. (2) John R. Jurgenson Co.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

0710 625-3536 LF 3,697.00 $15.000 $55,455.00 $32.000 $118,304.00 $25.000 $92,425.00
CONDUIT, JACK OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2-4"

0720 625-7000 EACH 13.00 $150.000 $1,950.00 $167.000 $2,171.00 $120.000 $1,560.00
GROUND ROD

0730 630-1040 SF 154.00 $20.000 $3,080.00 $20.000 $3,080.00 $20.000 $3,080.00
SIGN, FLAT SHEET

0740 630-1050 FOOT 512.00 $15.000 $7,680.00 $10.650 $5,452.80 $10.000 $5,120.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST

0750 630-1101 EACH 1.00 $15,000.000 $15,000.00 $7,880.000 $7,880.00 $7,970.000 $7,970.00
SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN NO.6, AS PER PLAN

0760 630-1020 EACH 2.00 $300.000 $600.00 $275.000 $550.00 $340.000 $680.00
SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM

0770 630-1035 EACH 12.00 $10,000.000 $120,000.00 $4,292.000 $51,504.00 $5,060.000 $60,720.00
SIGNING MISC.: SOLAR POWERED AND WIRELESS RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASING BEACON (RRFB) SIGN ASSEMBLY

0790 632-1810 EACH 12.00 $800.000 $9,600.00 $960.000 $11,520.00 $450.000 $5,400.00
PEDESTAL FOUNDATION

0800 632-1415 EACH 1.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00 $3,455.000 $3,455.00 $3,850.000 $3,850.00
SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION, 36"X9' DEEP

0810 644-4000 EACH 33.00 $49.000 $1,617.00 $185.000 $6,105.00 $320.000 $10,560.00
BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL

0820 644-4100 EACH 33.00 $50.000 $1,650.00 $82.000 $2,706.00 $230.000 $7,590.00
BICYCLE LANE ARROW

0830 644-1800 FOOT 1,460.00 $2.000 $2,920.00 $1.000 $1,460.00 $1.000 $1,460.00
CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"

0850 644-1110 MILE 1.04 $3,000.000 $3,120.00 $1,800.000 $1,872.00 $1,885.000 $1,960.40
EDGE LINE, 4", YELLOW

0860 644-1120 MILE 1.27 $3,000.000 $3,810.00 $1,800.000 $2,286.00 $1,885.000 $2,393.95
EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE

0870 644-1130 MILE 0.39 $3,000.000 $1,170.00 $1,343.000 $523.77 $760.000 $296.40
EDGE LINE, 4",WHITE DASHED
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Engineer's Estimate (1) Barrett Paving Materials
Inc. (2) John R. Jurgenson Co.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension

0880 644-1500 MILE 0.34 $3,000.000 $1,020.00 $4,000.000 $1,360.00 $3,635.000 $1,235.90
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID

0890 644-1600 MILE 0.05 $3,000.000 $150.00 $3,000.000 $150.00 $2,758.000 $137.90
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE BROKEN & SOLID

0910 644-2200 FOOT 216.00 $3.000 $648.00 $2.250 $486.00 $2.500 $540.00
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

0920 644-2210 FOOT 272.00 $5.000 $1,360.00 $3.500 $952.00 $4.000 $1,088.00
CROSSWALK LINE, 24"

0940 644-3000 EACH 32.00 $75.000 $2,400.00 $70.000 $2,240.00 $65.000 $2,080.00
LANE ARROW

0950 653-0300 TON 165.00 $40.000 $6,600.00 $40.000 $6,600.00 $45.000 $7,425.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH

0960 659-0100 SY 1,345.00 $3.000 $4,035.00 $2.000 $2,690.00 $2.000 $2,690.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING

0970 690-1000 TON 10.00 $1,000.000 $10,000.00 $145.000 $1,450.00 $125.000 $1,250.00
WORK INVOLVING SPECIAL WASTE

0980 901-6370 EACH 2.00 $110.000 $220.00 $65.000 $130.00 $350.000 $700.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

(91 Items) Totals: $1,942,055.00 $1,935,959.72 $1,994,615.15
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Section 1 Kettering Subtotal:

Section 2 Oakwood Subtotal:

$672,774.50

$1,263,185.22

$747,960.80

$1,246,654.20



(3) R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension

Section 1: Kettering Section

0010 201-1100 EACH 8.00 $886.150 $7,089.20
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"

0020 202-2000 FOOT 609.00 $6.100 $3,714.90
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0030 202-3000 SF 8,505.00 $1.900 $16,159.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)

0040 202-5000 EACH 180.00 $60.900 $10,962.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

0050 254-1000 SY 34,798.00 $2.850 $99,174.30
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0060 255-1201 FOOT 110.00 $175.000 $19,250.00
9" CONCRETE JOINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

0070 255-1501 SF 500.00 $18.950 $9,475.00
9" CONCRETE PANEL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

0080 304-1000 TON 350.00 $22.950 $8,032.50
AGGREGATE BASE

0090 407-2000 GAL 6,745.00 $5.550 $37,434.75
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0100 441-1100 TON 190.00 $80.200 $15,238.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")

0110 442-1000 TON 2,857.00 $89.100 $254,558.70
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A, (448), (1.5")

0120 442-2100 TON 1,905.00 $89.100 $169,735.50
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448)(1.0")

0130 608A-1000 SF 3,732.00 $5.700 $21,272.40
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0140 608A-2001 SF 817.00 $6.450 $5,269.65
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN

0150 608A-2061 SF 422.00 $7.650 $3,228.30
6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN
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(3) R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension

0160 608A-3001 SF 3,534.00 $10.600 $37,460.40
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0170 608A-3083 SF 675.00 $15.200 $10,260.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN

0180 608A-3085 SF 60.00 $42.450 $2,547.00
RETROFIT DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN

0190 609-1051 FOOT 609.00 $33.750 $20,553.75
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0200 611-2810 EACH 20.00 $532.150 $10,643.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0210 611-2820 EACH 10.00 $439.100 $4,391.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2

0220 614-1001 LS 1.00 $17,077.200 $17,077.20
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

0230 621-1000 EACH 235.00 $29.700 $6,979.50
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED

0240 621-2000 EACH 14.00 $29.700 $415.80
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW

0250 621-3000 EACH 16.00 $29.700 $475.20
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE

0260 632-6300 EACH 10.00 $1,456.600 $14,566.00
DETECTOR LOOP

0270 644-1200 MILE 2.10 $1,132.050 $2,377.31
LANE LINE, 4"

0280 644-1500 MILE 0.05 $4,528.100 $226.41
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID

0290 644-1800 FOOT 2,575.00 $1.150 $2,961.25
CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"

0300 644-2100 FOOT 451.00 $5.100 $2,300.10
STOP LINE, 24"

0310 644-2200 FOOT 1,688.00 $2.550 $4,304.40
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"
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(3) R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension

0320 644-2210 FOOT 162.00 $3.950 $639.90
CROSSWALK LINE, 24"

0330 644-2600 FOOT 48.00 $28.300 $1,358.40
YIELD LINE, 24"

0340 644-3000 EACH 30.00 $79.250 $2,377.50
LANE ARROW

0350 653-0300 TON 60.00 $49.850 $2,991.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH

0360 659-0100 SY 200.00 $3.300 $660.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING

0370 901-6362 EACH 30.00 $202.300 $6,069.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS

Section 2: Oakwood Section

0380 202-2000 FOOT 845.00 $6.150 $5,196.75
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED

0390 202-3000 SF 4,300.00 $1.900 $8,170.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)

0400 202-5000 EACH 211.00 $45.600 $9,621.60
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED

0410 202-3401 SY 1,612.00 $27.650 $44,571.80
ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

0420 202-1100 EACH 1.00 $266.750 $266.75
CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED

0430 203A-2001 CY 1,120.00 $10.950 $12,264.00
EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN

0440 254-1000 SY 33,738.00 $2.850 $96,153.30
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

0450 255-1101 LF 1,500.00 $165.000 $247,500.00
7" CONCRETE JOINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

0460 255-1401 SF 500.00 $16.650 $8,325.00
7" CONCRETE PANEL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
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(3) R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension

0470 301-1000 TON 200.00 $82.450 $16,490.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE

0480 304-1000 TON 350.00 $20.050 $7,017.50
AGGREGATE BASE

0490 407-2000 GAL 6,005.00 $5.550 $33,327.75
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

0500 441-1100 TON 740.00 $75.750 $56,055.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")

0510 442-1000 TON 2,264.00 $89.100 $201,722.40
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A, (448), (1.5")

0520 442-2100 TON 1,509.00 $89.100 $134,451.90
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448)(1.0")

0530 452-1500 CY 45.00 $224.750 $10,113.75
NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C

0540 608A-1000 SF 3,900.00 $5.800 $22,620.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

0550 608A-3001 SF 2,900.00 $14.650 $42,485.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

0560 608A-3083 SF 355.00 $10.600 $3,763.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN

0570 609-1051 FOOT 845.00 $30.500 $25,772.50
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN

0580 609-1300 FOOT 4,150.00 $24.850 $103,127.50
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB

0590 611-2810 EACH 10.00 $521.050 $5,210.50
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1

0600 611-2820 EACH 7.00 $419.500 $2,936.50
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2

0610 611-2850 EACH 3.00 $1,250.400 $3,751.20
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, NEW OFFSET CONE, FRAME AND LID

0620 611-1831 EACH 22.00 $2,323.250 $51,111.50
CATCH BASIN REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
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(3) R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension

0630 611-1300 EACH 1.00 $2,984.200 $2,984.20
CATCH BASIN, KETTERING TYPE A

0640 614-1001 LS 1.00 $17,420.200 $17,420.20
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

0650 614-5001 EACH 2.00 $3,236.650 $6,473.30
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN

0690 623-1000 LS 1.00 $9,083.100 $9,083.10
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING

0700 625-3040 FOOT 180.00 $8.650 $1,557.00
CONDUIT, 4", 725.05

0710 625-3536 LF 3,697.00 $38.350 $141,779.95
CONDUIT, JACK OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2-4"

0720 625-7000 EACH 13.00 $185.000 $2,405.00
GROUND ROD

0730 630-1040 SF 154.00 $22.150 $3,411.10
SIGN, FLAT SHEET

0740 630-1050 FOOT 512.00 $11.800 $6,041.60
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST

0750 630-1101 EACH 1.00 $8,728.600 $8,728.60
SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-16.21, DESIGN NO.6, AS PER PLAN

0760 630-1020 EACH 2.00 $304.600 $609.20
SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM

0770 630-1035 EACH 12.00 $4,754.200 $57,050.40
SIGNING MISC.: SOLAR POWERED AND WIRELESS RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASING BEACON (RRFB) SIGN
ASSEMBLY

0790 632-1810 EACH 12.00 $1,063.400 $12,760.80
PEDESTAL FOUNDATION

0800 632-1415 EACH 1.00 $3,827.100 $3,827.10
SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION, 36"X9' DEEP

0810 644-4000 EACH 33.00 $209.400 $6,910.20
BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL
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(3) R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.

Line Number Item Unit Qty Price Extension

0820 644-4100 EACH 33.00 $92.850 $3,064.05
BICYCLE LANE ARROW

0830 644-1800 FOOT 1,460.00 $1.150 $1,679.00
CHANNELIZING LINE, 6"

0850 644-1110 MILE 1.04 $2,037.650 $2,119.16
EDGE LINE, 4", YELLOW

0860 644-1120 MILE 1.27 $2,037.650 $2,587.82
EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE

0870 644-1130 MILE 0.39 $1,520.300 $592.92
EDGE LINE, 4",WHITE DASHED

0880 644-1500 MILE 0.34 $4,528.100 $1,539.55
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID

0890 644-1600 MILE 0.05 $3,396.100 $169.81
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE BROKEN & SOLID

0910 644-2200 FOOT 216.00 $2.550 $550.80
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

0920 644-2210 FOOT 272.00 $3.950 $1,074.40
CROSSWALK LINE, 24"

0940 644-3000 EACH 32.00 $79.250 $2,536.00
LANE ARROW

0950 653-0300 TON 165.00 $49.850 $8,225.25
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH

0960 659-0100 SY 1,345.00 $2.200 $2,959.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING

0970 690-1000 TON 10.00 $410.200 $4,102.00
WORK INVOLVING SPECIAL WASTE

0980 901-6370 EACH 2.00 $282.350 $564.70
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

(91 Items) Totals: $2,297,060.23
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Note: Bidder John R. Jurgensen submitted $1,994,615.00.  The bid amount above  of $1,994,615.15 reflects a  $.15 math error.
Note: Bidder RB Jergens submitted $2,297,060.21.  The bid amount above of $2,297,060.21 reflects a $.02 math error. 

Section 1 Kettering Subtotal: $832,228.81

Section 2 Oakwood Subtotal: $1,464,831.40




